O.l.H.
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3175
TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.08.2016

FUNDS SPENT UNDER MGNREGSIN ALLAHABAD REGION
3175. SHRI SHYAMA CHARAN GUPTA:
Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

@ the details of the funds spent in Allahabad region of Uttar Pradesh under Mahatma Gandhi National Rura Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) during the last three years and the current year;

(b) whether the Government proposes to conduct any investigation regarding the works carried out under MGNREGS in the region of the State; and

(c) if so, the time by which the investigation is likely to be conducted and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAYV)

(@: As per Management Information System (MIS), details of expenditure spent in Allahabad region of Uttar Pradesh under the Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment
Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) during 2013-14, 2014-15, 2015-16 and 2016-17 is given
at Annexure.

(b)&(c): The Ministry receives complaints of irregularities including payments made under MGNREGA from StateUTs. Since the responsibility of implementation of MGNREGA is vested with the State Governments, all complaints received in the Ministry are forwarded to the concerned State Governments for taking appropriate action including investigation, as per law. Detailed instructions by way of Standard Operating Procedure (SOP) for dedling with complaints have also been issued to all States’UTs. The year-wise data of the complaints is not maintained by the Ministry.
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Annexure referred in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha

Unstarred Question No. 3175 dated 04.08.2016.

Allahabad region of Uttar Pradesh

S. No. Financial year Expenditure
as on 01.08.2016
(In lIakh)
1 2013-14 6559.13
2 2014-15 4189.47
3 2015-16 4526.97
4 2016-17 5814.9

